
Period of: November 2019

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$1,171,830

$939,912

$2,111,741

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$160,861

$75,646

$323,146

Total Non-MVF Tax $565,625

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$2,111,741

$565,625

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$67,343,145

$20,493,565

$87,836,710$87,836,710

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

857,951,448

375,783,753

Other 33,318,677

1,267,053,878

12/20/19

Gross Gasoline Gallons 217,938,979

1.35% Allowance Gallons 2,942,350

Net Gasoline Gallons 214,996,629

Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,673,302

Diesel Fuel Gallons 66,322,217

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 285,934,498

217,938,979

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $5,971$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

November 2019

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

4

7

12

285

4

313

20

$17,365

$36,105

$55,430

$674,077

$3,640

$328,288

$56,924

$379,002

$82,442

$24,398

$0

$75

$375,374

$78,621

136

57

13

35

0

1

32

12/20/19

132,757,865

217,938,979

56,198

116,845

184,976

2,205,692

11,781

184,221

78,957

1,226,543

254,436

266,804

0

242

1,214,803

85,181,114

700

0

0

256,133

11,781

176,767

77,416

1,226,543

254,436

15,502

0

0

1,172,221

55,498

116,845

157,109

1,828,877

0

7,454

1,541

0

0

251,302

0

242

42,582

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

120,682

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,681,015

0

0

0

0

0

27,867

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



12/20/19

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2019

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$87,332,287

$2,111,741

$85,220,546

$160,861

$85,381,407

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

217,938,979

66,322,217

1,673,302

285,934,498

2,681,015

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2019 THRU NOVEMBER 2019

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$471,111,097

$6,925,367

$464,185,730

$631,367

$464,817,097

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

1,176,233,739

358,750,917

7,049,274

1,542,033,930

10,522,789

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$17,365

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR NOVEMBER 2019 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

November 2019

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$36,105

$55,430

$674,077

$3,640

$328,288

$56,924

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,171,830

4

7

12

285

4

313

20

0

0

0

0

0

645

July 2019 thru

November 2019

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

12/20/19

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$43,029

$245,681

$308,764

$2,117,408

$94,421

$1,174,172

$228,664

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$4,212,138

44

34

69

784

23

948

182

0

0

0

0

0

2,084

$379,002

$0

$0

$78,621

$82,442

$0

$0

$24,398

$0

$75

$0

$375,374

$939,912

136

0

0

57

13

0

0

35

0

1

0

32

274

$1,187,186

$0

$0

$201,296

$297,092

$0

$0

$65,715

$340

$2,892

$0

$958,707

$2,713,229

433

0

0

189

40

0

0

113

1

7

0

95

878

$396,367

$36,105

$55,430

$752,697

$86,083

$328,288

$56,924

$24,398

$0

$75

$0

$375,374

$2,111,741

$1,230,215

$245,681

$308,764

$2,318,704

$391,514

$1,174,172

$228,664

$65,715

$340

$2,892

$0

$958,707

$6,925,367

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


