rerroa or.	NOVEMBEL 2019		12/20/19
Summary of Fuel	. Tax Reported		
Total Refunds			
Users		\$1,171,830	
Vendors		\$939,912	
Total Re	efunds	\$2,111,741	\$2,111,741
Total Non-Motor	Vehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$160,861	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$75,646	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$323,146	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$5,971	
Total No	on-MVF Tax	\$565,625	\$565 , 625
Total Motor Veh	nicle Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$67,343,145	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$20,493,565	
Total MV	/F Tax	\$87,836,710	\$87,836,710
Petroleum Inspe	ection Fee Gallons		
Gasoline		857,951,448	
Diesel		375,783,753	
Other		33,318,677	
Total Pl	I Fee Gallons		1,267,053,878
Net Gasoline Ga		214,996,629	
1.35% Allowance		2,942,350	
Gross Gasoline	Gallons	217,938,979	217,938,979
Alternate Fuel			1,673,302
Diesel Fuel Gal	lons		66,322,217
Total Motor Veh	icle Fuel Gallons		285,934,498

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
November 2019		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	132,757,865					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	217,938,979	85,181,114				
Agriculture	[Refund]	56,198	700	55,498	0	0	0
Ready Mix		116,845	0	116,845	0	0	0
Waste Management		184,976	0	157,109	0	27 , 867	0
Industrial & Commercial		2,205,692	256,133	1,828,877	0	120,682	0
Urban Mass		11,781	11,781	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		184,221	176,767	7,454	0	0	0
Federal		78,957	77,416	1,541	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		1,226,543	1,226,543	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		254,436	254,436	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		266,804	15,502	251,302	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		242	0	242	0	0	0
Native Americans [Refund]		1,214,803	1,172,221	42,582	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 2,681,015

Native Americans

User Claims

32

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	4	\$17,365
Ready Mix	7	\$36,105
Waste Management	12	\$55,430
Miscellaneous	285	\$674 , 077
Urban Mass	4	\$3,640
Retailers	313	\$328,288
Taxicabs	20	\$56,924
	Vendor Cl	aims
	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	35	\$24,398
Off Road Farm	136	\$379,002
Off Road Non-Farm	57	\$78,621
Mass Transit	13	\$82,442
Mass Transit Aviation	13	•

12/20/19

\$375**,**374

EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2019

Tax Reported

	or Vehicle Fuel * s: Tax Refunds	\$87,332,287 \$2,111,741
Net	Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$85,220,546
Gene	eral Aviation Fuel	\$160,861
Tota	al Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$85,381,407
Taxable Gallons		
Gasc	pline	217,938,979
Dies	sel	66,322,217
Alte	ernate Fuel	1,673,302
Tota	al Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	285,934,498
Gene	eral Aviation Fuel	2,681,015

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2019 THRU NOVEMBER 2019

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$471,111,097 \$6,925,367
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$464,185,730
General Aviation Fuel	\$631,367
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$464,817,097
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	1,176,233,739
Diesel	358,750,917
Alternate Fuel	7,049,274
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	1,542,033,930
General Aviation Fuel	10,522,789
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	12/20/19

EXCISE TAX SECTION 12/20/19

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR NOVEMBER 2019 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					November 2019
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	4	\$17,365	136	\$379,002	\$396,367
Ready Mix	7	\$36,105	0	\$0	\$36,105
Waste Management	12	\$55,430	0	\$0	\$55,430
Miscellaneous	285	\$674,077	57	\$78 , 621	\$752 , 697
Urban Mass Transit	4	\$3,640	13	\$82,442	\$86,083
Retailers	313	\$328,288	0	\$0	\$328,288
Taxicabs	20	\$56,924	0	\$0	\$56,924
Federal	0	\$0	35	\$24,398	\$24,398
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	1	\$75	\$75
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	32	\$375,374	\$375,374
Total	645	\$1,171,830	274	\$939,912	\$2,111,741

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor Claims		Total Amount Refunded
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2019 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		November 2019
Agriculture	44	\$43,029	433	\$1,187,186	\$1,230,215
Ready Mix	34	\$245,681	0	\$0	\$245,681
Waste Management	69	\$308,764	0	\$0	\$308,764
Miscellaneous	784	\$2,117,408	189	\$201,296	\$2,318,704
Urban Mass Transit	23	\$94,421	40	\$297,092	\$391,514
Retailers	948	\$1,174,172	0	\$0	\$1,174,172
Taxicabs	182	\$228,664	0	\$0	\$228,664
Federal	0	\$0	113	\$65,715	\$65 , 715
Aviation	0	\$0	1	\$340	\$340
Heating Oil	0	\$0	7	\$2,892	\$2 , 892
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	95	\$958 , 707	\$958 , 707
Total	2,084	\$4,212,138	878	\$2,713,229	\$6,925,367